
B8 THE ASTORIAN • TUESDAY, MAY 10, 2022

AB8675 
CALL FOR BIDS - PUBLIC WORKS IMPROVEMENT 

 
Sealed bids will be received up to the hour of 2:00 PM, local time, 
on May 19, 2022 by Jeff Harrington, Public Works Director, at his of-
fice, third floor, City Hall, 1095 Duane, Astoria, Oregon 97103, for the 
following work: 
 
 

Rivington Avenue Waterline Replacement Project 
 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
The intent of this contract is to replace the existing waterlines serving 
each side of Rivington Avenue with one waterline that will serve both 
sides of the street. The following is a summary of the major elements 
of Work that are to be provided by the Contractor. 
 

Construction of 400 LF of 8-inch diameter C900 PVC waterline •

Construction of new water services •

Installation of two new fire hydrants •

Replacement of sections of existing combined sewer laterals •

and two wyes in the sewer main 
Restoration of existing Portland cement concrete and asphaltic •

concrete surfaces 
Asphalt overlay •

Temporary traffic control •

Erosion control •

 
Project Substantial Completion shall be 45 days from Notice to Pro-
ceed and Project Final Completion shall be 60 days from Notice to 
Proceed. 
 
A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on May 12, 2022, at 10:00 
AM, local time, in the City Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 
1095 Duane Street, Astoria, Oregon, 97103.  A project site tour will 
follow the pre-bid meeting. 
 
Any bids received after the above specified time will not be consid-
ered.  The carrier, including the United States Postal Service, is con-
sidered an agent of the bidder. 
 
Solicitation Documents may be reviewed and/or obtained from 
the City Engineer’s Office, Astoria City Hall, 1095 Duane Street, 
Astoria, Oregon, 503-338-5173.  A non-refundable fee of $50.00 
will be charged for a paper copy of these documents. 
 
Questions regarding the project during the bid period shall be sub-
mitted to John Edwards, P.E., City of Astoria via phone at 503-338-
5173 or email at jedwards@astoria.or.us.  
 
Bids will be publicly opened and read by the Public Works Director at 
2:00 PM, local time on May 19, 2022 in the Astoria City Council 
Chambers. All bids must be accompanied by a certified check, a 
cashier’s check or bid bond in an amount equal to at least 5% 
of the total bid.  
 
If the total bid exceeds $50,000.00 the contract will be subject to Pre-
vailing Wage Statute ORS 279C.800 to 279C.870. The contract is 
NOT subject to federal prevailing wage rates under the Davis-Bacon 
Act (40 U.S.C. 3141 et seq).  
 
Prequalification of bidders is required.  Forms may be obtained from 
the Engineering Division Office, 1095 Duane Street, Astoria, OR 
97103, (503) 338-5173.  Prequalification applications must be re-
ceived at the above location no less than seven (7) calendar days 
prior to bid opening.  Required minimum prequalification class(es) of 
work for the Contractor (or Contractor in combination with proposed 
subcontractor(s)) for  this contract are:  
 

Earthwork 1
Waterlines 2
Asphaltic Concrete Paving 3

 
Prior to submission of its bid, bidder shall be registered with the Ore-
gon Construction Contractor’s Board as required by ORS 701.055, 
and thereafter comply with the requirements of ORS 701.035 to 
701.055. 
 
Bidders shall be qualified in accordance with the applicable parts of 
ORS 279C in order to submit a bid for public works in Oregon. 
 
 
By: Jeff Harrington, Public Works Director 

City of Astoria, Oregon 
 
PUBLISHED: Daily Astorian, May 5 and 10, 2022. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

BUSINESS
DIRECTORY

Tree Service

503-791-0853
www.arborcarenw.com

LUKE COLVIN

ISA CERTIFIED  

ARBORIST

PN#6331A

JON FAGERLAND

ISA CERTIFIED  

ARBORIST

PN#7059A

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified

Insured and Bonded

CCB#171855 · WA#ARBORCI909RW

CARE FOR YOUR TREESCARE FOR YOUR TREESCARE FOR YOUR TREES

CERTIFIED ARBORIST EVALUATIONCERTIFIED ARBORIST EVALUATIONCERTIFIED ARBORIST EVALUATION

Septic Cleaning

“A straight flush beats a full house every time!!”

eds_septic@yahoo.com
www.edsseptictankcleaningservice.com

Serving: 
Oregon-Clatsop and Columbia Counties

Washington-Pacific County

Cell: 503-741-6484 | Office: 503-458-6521

Septic Tank Cleaning Service LLC

Paul McDonald
Licensed and Bonded/Serving Clatsop County Since 1968

54
Years
CELEBRATIN

G

Ed’s

Flooring

Flooring     Installation

3470 Hwy 101 Suite 102 • Gearhart, Oregon
503.739.7577 • carpetcornergearhart.com

CCB# 205283

Luxury vinyl planks and tile.

you walk on  
our reputation

Construction

COWAN
CUSTOM
FINISHING

Decks, Fences,
Siding, Rot Repair,

Windows and Doors

503-791-7473

acowan1216@gmail.com
CCB# 225044

We work in Clatsop, Columbia and Tillamook county!

NOW LICENSED IN WASHINGTON!

Electric Services

503-739-7145
712 S. Holladay Dr. • Seaside, OR

Monday-Friday 8am-5pm

www.jjelectricservice.com

CALL US for your next electrical project!

• New Construction 

• Remodels

• Panel Changes & 
Upgrades

• Add Circuits or 
Lighting

• Generators

• Repairs

CCB #198257

Tactical

COAST TACTICAL
Firearm Sales and Accessories

coast-tactical.com

503-717-3414
503-717-2331

3595 Hwy 101 N • Gearhart, OR 97138
Call or text today to schedule your personalized appointment

Jewelry

Loop-Jacobsen Jewelers, Inc.
A family owned and operated jewelry store since 1919

(503) 325-6181 
1360 Commercial        Astoria, Oregon

Watch Batteries
Quartz Clock Movements Replaced

Engraving Trophies & Jewelry
Pearl & Bead Restring & Knotting

Frank’s Custom Made Jewelry
House Calls For Grandfather Clocks

Dump Truck & Excavating

KINNEY & SONS’

DUMP TRUCKING & EXCAVATING

Steve Kinney
H. 503-458-5458  
C. 503-791-3481

Nate Kinney
C. 503-468-2582

91569 George Hill Rd., Astoria, OR
Low

Rates

Weekend

Deliveries

CCB#186315

SEPTIC SYSTEMS • SITE WORK • UTILITIES 

DRIVEWAYS • DRAINAGE • ROCK • DEMOLITION 

POLE BUILDINGS • RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION

 TREE REMOVAL • CLEAN SAND

Wrecking & Recycling

Astoria Auto Wrecking-Recycling
Open Mon.-Fri. 8am-5pm • Sat. 9am-5pm

Buying any kind of Metal!
Appliances • Farm Scrap • Fencing 

Water Heaters • Copper • Copper 

Wire • Brass • Aluminum 

Batteries • Stainless Steel • Lead   

Computer Towers & More!

Parts Department 

Now Open!

We Also Buy Vehicles With Proper Paperwork!

Questions? Call: 
503-325-8855

34522 HWY. 101 BUSINESS, ASTORIA, OR 97103

Mon - Sat • 8am-5pm

Electric Services

Serving Clatsop & Tillamook Counties

503.738.8391

• Repairs

• Generator 

installation & 

servicing 

• New construction

• Remodels 
Serving the North Oregon 

Coast since 1950!

CCB#3226

Printing & Design ServiceInsurance

Protect your business with insurance

you deserve.

Sheryl Teuscher, LUTCF

Financial Representative

Rainier, OR

sheryl.teuscher@countryfinancial.com

(503)556-0186

Commercial insurance policies issued by COUNTRY

Mutual Insurance Company®, Bloomington, IL.

1020-505HC_05004-3/14/2022

 GARAGE  SALES
 w w w.d ailyasto rian .co m

401 Garage/Yard Sales

Assistance League 
 Garage Sale 

May 14th, 9am-4pm 
 

Furniture, appliances, decor, 
clothes, household items,  

miscellaneous. 
Proceeds will go toward  

clothing kids in Clatsop County. 
 

Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101, 
Warrenton 

ERROR AND CANCELLATIONS

Please read your ad on the first day.

If you see an error, The Astorian 
will gladly re-run your ad correctly. 

We accept responsibility for the 
first incorrect insertion, and then 
only to the extent of a corrected 

insertion or refund of 
the price paid.

To cancel or correct an ad,

call 503-325-3211.

102 Public Notices

AB8683 
The Youngs River Lewis and 
Clark Water District is having a 
Budget Committee Meeting on 
the 19th of May at the District of-
fice at 34583 Hwy 101 Business 
in Astoria at 3:00pm. 
Published: May 7 & 10, 2022.

AB8684 
The Miles Crossing Sanitary 
Sewer District is having a Budget 
Committee Meeting on the 20th 
of May at the District office at 
34583 Hwy 101 Business in Asto-
ria at 3:00pm. 
Published: May 7 & 10, 2022. 

AB8688 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

A public meeting of the Budget 
Committee of NorthWest Senior 
& Disability Services, serving 
Clatsop, Marion, Polk, Tillamook 
and Yamhill counties in the State 
of Oregon will be held on Thurs-
day, May 19th, 2022 at 3:30 p.m., 
on zoom 
https://nwsds.zoom.us/j/9397083
5127   or a conference call 877 
853 5247, Meeting ID: 939 7083 
5127. 
As per the State of Oregon: Ad-
ministration Executive Order 20-
16 Local Budget Meeting.  The 
Budget Committee meeting will 
be held to review the proposed 
budget for the fiscal year begin-
ning July 1, 2022 and ending 
June 30, 2023, to discuss and ap-
prove the proposed budget docu-
ment.   
This is a public meeting where 
deliberation of the NWSDS 
Budget Committee will take 
place.  Any persons may attend 
to discuss the proposed pro-
grams with the Budget Commit-
tee. An online copy of the 
proposed budget may be re-
ceived by contacting Oxana 
Damaskin at 503-304-3427 or 
oxana.damaskin@nwsds.org 
during business hours, between 
May 9th-19th, 2022.  
Published: May 10, 2022. 

Buyers and Sellers are brought 
together daily with the
help of classified ads.

Call 503-325-3211 to place 
your ad today!

102 Public Notices

AB8668 
Knappa-Svensen-Burnside 

RFPD 
Notice of Budget  

Committee Meeting 

A public meeting of the Budget 
Committee of the Knappa-
Svensen-Burnside RFPD, Clat-
sop County, State of Oregon, to 
discuss the Budget for fiscal year 
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 will 
be held at the Knappa Fire Sta-
tion, 43114 Hillcrest Loop, 
Knappa, Oregon.  The meeting 
will take place on the 17th day of 
May, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.  The pur-
pose of the meeting is to receive 
the budget message and to re-
ceive comment from the public on 
the budget.  A copy of the budget 
document may be inspected or 
obtained on or after May 16th, 
2022 at the Knappa Fire Station 
between the hours of 10:00am 
and 6:00pm. 

This is a public meeting where 
deliberation of the Budget Com-
mittee will take place.  Any per-
son may appear at this meeting 
to discuss the proposed pro-
grams with the Budget Commit-
tee. 
Published: May 5, and May 
10, 2022. 

Go.
Do.

coastweekend.com

Have you seen our
FEATURED ADS?

Only viewable on our website,
www.dailyastorian.com.

Call 503-325-3211

for more information!

102 Public Notices

AB8687 
NOTICE OF  

SPECIAL MEETING 
City of Seaside, Oregon 

 
Notice is hereby given that the 
Seaside City Council will con-
duct a Special Meeting on 
Thursday, May 19, 2022, at 9:00 
AM, in the Council Chambers at 
Seaside City Hall, 989 Broad-
way. The purpose of the special 
meeting is for Council to conduct 
an Executive Session in Accor-
dance with ORS 192.660 (2) (a) 
Regarding Employment of Public 
Officers, Employees, and 
Agents.  

The Public Meetings Law author-
izes governing bodies to meet in 
executive session in certain lim-
ited situations. ORS 192.660. An 
“executive session” is defined as 
“any meeting or part of a meeting 
of a governing body which is 
closed to certain persons for de-
liberation on certain matters.”   
Published: May 10, 2022.

Call 503-325-3211 to place
a classified ad from the

comfort of your own home!

102 Public Notices

AB8686 
NOTICE OF  

SPECIAL MEETING 
City of Seaside, Oregon 

Notice is hereby given that the 
Seaside City Council  
will conduct a Special Meeting on 
Friday, May 20, 2022, at 9:00 AM, 
in the Conference Room, at Sea-
side City Hall, 989 Broadway. The 
purpose of the special meeting is 
for Council to conduct an Execu-
tive Session in Accordance with 
ORS 192.660 (2) (a) Regarding 
Employment of Public Officers, 
Employees, and Agents.  

The Public Meetings Law author-
izes governing bodies to meet in 
executive session in certain lim-
ited situations. ORS 192.660. An 
“executive session” is defined as 
“any meeting or part of a meeting 
of a governing body which is 
closed to certain persons for de-
liberation on certain matters.”   
Published: May 10, 2022.

Advertisers who want quick 
results use classified ads 

consistently. Call 503-325-3211 
to place your ad today!

102 Public Notices

AB8679 
 

Clatsop County Public Works is 
seeking proposals from experi-
enced and qualified engineering 
firms to provide engineering de-
sign services, including prepara-
tion of final design plans, 
specifications and bid package 
for a roundabout at the intersec-
tion of DeLaura Beach Lane and 
Ridge Road intersection in the 
City of Warrenton using where 
possible the existing AutoCad and 
topographic survey information. 
RFP is available on County’s 
website at co.clatsop.or.us, see 
Jobs & Bids/RFP’s. RFP is avail-
able for review at 1100 Olney Av-
enue, Astoria, OR. Proposals to 
be submitted to Clatsop County 
Public Works, 1100 Olney Av-
enue, Astoria, OR 97103, by 2:00 
p.m. on June 28, 2022. 
Published: May 10, 2022. 

Sell your children’s outgrown 
clothes and toys with a 

classified ad in
The Astorian.

Call 503-325-3211 to place 
your ad today!

710 Pets & Supplies

Beautiful Purebred Labrador 
puppies, blacks and yellow, 
ready May 8th. Call for info, 

503-836-2169.   
ASTORIA, OR. 

Purebred Labrador Puppies, 4 
black females. AKC parents. 

Ready May 15th.  
503-836-2169 for info 

814 Jewelry

Buying Gold, Silver, Estate 
Jewelry, Coins, Diamonds, 

Old-Watches. 
Downtown Astoria 

Wed-Sun 
332 12th St 

Jonathon’s, LTD.  
(503)325-7600


